1 of 22
Data Layouts
Wave III Section 25: Children and Parenting
Wave III Section 25: Children and Parenting
RRELNO - ROMANTIC RELATIONSHIP NUMBER
Type Numeric (Double)
RRELNO Romanitc relationship number
RPREGNO - RELATIONSHIP PREGNANCY NUMBER
Type Numeric (Double)
RPREGNO Relationship pregnancy number
BIRTHNO - PREGNANCY BIRTH NUMBER
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
BIRTHNO Pregnancy birth number
1 1st birth listed
2 2nd birth listed
H3KK1 - S25Q1 AGE OF CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK1 1. How old is <CHILD>?
0 0 years
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
9 9 years
2 of 22
10 10 years
H3KK2 - S25Q2 CHILD LIVES WITH YOU-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK2 2. Does <CHILD> live with you?
Logic If no, skip to Q5
0 no
1 yes
H3KK3 - S25Q3 YOU/CHILD LIVE SAME HOUSEHOLD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK3 3. Have you and <CHILD> ever lived in the same household?
Logic If no, skip to Q5
0 no
1 yes
H3KK4M - S25Q4M YOU/CHILD MO LAST LIV SAME HH-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK4M 4M. In what month (and year) did you last live in the same household as
<CHILD>?
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
3 of 22
12 December
H3KK4Y - S25Q4Y YOU/CHILD YR LAST LIV SAME HH-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK4Y 4Y. In what (month and) year did you last live in the same household as
<CHILD>?
1994 1994
1995 1995
1996 1996
1997 1997
1998 1998
1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
H3KK5 - S25Q5 PARTNER LIVES WITH YOU-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK5 5. Does <CPARTNER> live with you?
Logic If yes, skip to Q8
0 no
1 yes
H3KK6 - S25Q6 PARTNER EVER LIVED WITH YOU-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK6 6. Did {SHE/HE} ever live with you?
0 no
1 yes
H3KK7M - S25Q7MMO PARTN LAST LIVED WITH YOU-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
4 of 22
H3KK7M 7M. In what month (and year) did {SHE/ HE} last live with you?
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
H3KK7Y - S25Q7Y YR PARTN LAST LIVED WITH YOU-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK7Y 7Y. In what (month and) year did {SHE/HE} last live with you?
Logic If CSTATUS �does not equal 2 or 3, ask Q8 to Q27
1993 1993
1994 1994
1995 1995
1996 1996
1997 1997
1998 1998
1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
H3KK8 - S25Q8 HOW IS CHILD'S HEALTH-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
5 of 22
H3KK8 8. In general, how good is <CHILD>�s health?
1 excellent
2 very good
3 good
4 fair
5 poor
H3KK9 - S25Q9 CHILD COND LIMIT ABILITY LEARN-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK9 9. Does <CHILD> have any physical, emotional, or mental condition that limits
or interferes with {HIS/HER} ability to learn?
0 no
1 yes
H3KK10 - S25Q10 CHILD COND KEEPS OTHR ACTIVIT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK10 10. Does {HE/SHE} have a condition that keeps {HIM/HER} from the activities
other children {HIS/HER} age do routinely?
0 no
1 yes
H3KK11A - S25Q11A CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLEMS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11A 11A. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
hearing problems or deafness
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11B - S25Q11B CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W3
Type Code
6 of 22
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11B 11B. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
delayed speech or other problems with speaking or understanding
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11C - S25Q11C CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11C 11C. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
a problem with sight even when wearing glasses
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11D - S25Q11D CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOWN-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11D 11D. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
a developmental delay or slowness in learning
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11E - S25Q11E CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11E 11E. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
allergies or hay fever, not including allergic reactions to medications
7 of 22
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11F - S25Q11F CHILD HAS ATHMA-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11F 11F. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
asthma
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11G - S25Q11G CHILD HAS OTH CHRON RESP CON-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11G 11G. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
any other chronic respiratory, lung, or breathing condition
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11H - S25Q11H CHILD HAS CHRONIC HEART COND-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11H 11H. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
a chronic heart condition
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11I - S25Q11I CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W3
Type Code
8 of 22
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11I 11I. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
sickle cell anemia
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11J - S25Q11J CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11J 11J. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
epilepsy or convulsions or seizures without fever
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11K - S25Q11K CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROBS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11K 11K. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
chronic orthopedic, bone, or joint problems H3KK11K num
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11L - S25Q11L CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11L 11L. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
cerebral palsy
9 of 22
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11M - S25Q11M CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11M 11M. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
cystic fibrosis
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11N - S25Q11N CHILD HAS CANCER-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11N 11N. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
cancer
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11O - S25Q11O CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11O 11O. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
hemophilia
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11P - S25Q11P CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W3
Type Code
10 of 22
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11P 11P. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
HIV or AIDS
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK11Q - S25Q11Q CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITION-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK11Q 11Q. Which of the following children�s health problems has a doctor told you
that <CHILD> has? To mark a problem that <CHILD> has, type 1 in the answer
column and press the Enter key. To skip over a problem that <CHILD> doesn�t
have, leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
any other condition for which the child has been seen by a specialist or at a
special clinic, or for which {HE/SHE} gets special therapies
Logic If Q1 < 2 and Q2 = 1, ask Q12 to Q14
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK12 - S25Q12 CHILD UPSET FROM LOUD SOUND-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK12 12. When <CHILD> hears an unexpected loud sound (for example, a car back-
firing or a vacuum cleaner), how often does {HE/SHE} cry or become upset?
0 almost never
1 less than half the time
2 half the time
3 more than half the time
4 almost always
H3KK13 - S25Q13 TROUBLE SOOTH/CALMING CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
11 of 22
H3KK13 13. How often do you have trouble soothing or calming <CHILD> when
{HE/SHE} is crying or upset?
0 almost never
1 less than half the time
2 half the time
3 more than half the time
4 almost always
H3KK14 - S25Q14 CHILD GETS FUSSY/IRRITABLE-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK14 14. During the average day, how often does <CHILD> get fussy and irritable?
0 almost never
1 once or twice a day
2 a couple of times in the morning or evening
3 several times a day
4 almost every hour
H3KK15 - S25Q15 OFT TROUBLE SOOTH/CALM CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK15 15. How often do you have trouble soothing or calming <CHILD> when
{HE/SHE} is upset?
0 almost never
1 less than half the time
2 half the time
3 more than half the time
4 almost always
H3KK16 - S25Q16 OFT CHILD DEMANDING/IMPATIENT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK16 16. How often is <CHILD> demanding and impatient even when you are busy?
0 almost never
12 of 22
1 less than half the time
2 half the time
3 more than half the time
4 almost always
H3KK17 - S25Q17 OFT CHILD GETS UNHAPPY/IRRITB-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK17 17. During the average day, how often does <CHILD> become unhappy or
irritable?
0 almost never
1 once or twice a day
2 couple of times in the morning or evening
3 several times a day
4 almost every hour
H3KK18 - S25Q18 LANGUAGE SPOKEN CHILD IN HOME-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK18 18. What language do you speak to <CHILD> when you are together at home?
Logic If Q5=0 and CSTATUS �does not equal 1, 2, 3, or 6, ask Q.9 to Q26
1 English
2 Spanish
3 another European language
4 an Asian language
5 a non-European, non-Asian language
6 half English and half another language
7 other
H3KK19 - S25Q19 LEGAL CUSTODY AGREEMENT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK19 19. Do you have a legal agreement with <CHILD>�s {FATHER/ MOTHER}
regarding custody of <CHILD>?
13 of 22
0 no
1 yes
H3KK20 - S25Q20 CH SPENT MRE TIME W/YOU/PARTN-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK20 20. Does <CHILD> spend more time with you or with <CPARTNER>?
Logic If Q1 > 1 and Q20 = 1, ask Q21
1 more time with you
2 equal time with you and <CPARTNER>
3 more time with <CPARTNER>
H3KK21 - S25Q21 12MO,OFTEN PARTNER SAW CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK21 21. During the past 12 months, about how often did <CPARTNER> see
<CHILD>?
Logic If Q21=0 or 1, ask Q22
1 once or a few times
3 once a week
4 daily
H3KK22M - S25Q22M MONTH PARTNER LAST SAW CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK22M 22M. In what month (and year) did <CPARTNER> last see {HIM/HER}?
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
14 of 22
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
H3KK22Y - S25Q22Y YEAR PARTNER LAST SAW CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK22Y 22Y. In what (month and) year did <CPARTNER> last see {HIM/HER}?
2001 2001
H3KK23 - S25Q23 MILES AWAY PARTNER LIVES-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK23 23. About how many miles away from you does <CPARTNER> live?
1 within 1 mile
2 1 to 10 miles
3 11 to 100 miles
4 101 to 200 miles
5 more than 200 miles
H3KK24 - S25Q24 PART REQ PAY CHILD SUPP PYMT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK24 24. Has a court required <CPARTNER> to pay you child support for <CHILD>?
Logic If no, skip to Q27
0 no
1 yes
H3KK25 - S25Q25 #CHILD SUPP PAYMENTS PAR MISS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK25 25. In the past 12 months, how many child support payments has
<CPARTNER> missed?
0 none
15 of 22
2 3 to 5
H3KK26A - S25Q26A 12MO,PAR CLOTH/TOYS/PRESENT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK26A 26A. Not including child support, which of the following things has
<CPARTNER> done during the past year? Next to each thing <CPARTNER> has
done, type a 1 and press Enter. If it�s something <CPARTNER> has not done,
leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
bought <CHILD> clothes, toys, or presents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK26B - S25Q26B 12MO,PART PD DENT/MEDICAL EX-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK26B 26B. Not including child support, which of the following things has
<CPARTNER> done during the past year? Next to each thing <CPARTNER> has
done, type a 1 and press Enter. If it�s something <CPARTNER> has not done,
leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
paid for <CHILD>�s dental or medical expenses
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK26C - S25Q26C 12MO,PART GIVE $ HELP OUT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK26C 26C. Not including child support, which of the following things has
<CPARTNER> done during the past year? Next to each thing <CPARTNER> has
done, type a 1 and press Enter. If it�s something <CPARTNER> has not done,
leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
given you extra money to help out with <CHILD>
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK26D - S25Q26D 12MO,PART HELP CHILDCARE EXP-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
16 of 22
H3KK26D 26D. Not including child support, which of the following things has
<CPARTNER> done during the past year? Next to each thing <CPARTNER> has
done, type a 1 and press Enter. If it�s something <CPARTNER> has not done,
leave the answer space blank and press Enter.
helped pay for <CHILD>�s child care expenses
Logic If Q2 = 0, ask Q27 to Q35
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27A - S25Q27A CHILD LIVES WITH BIO MOM/DAD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27A 27A. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
{HIS/ HER} biological {MOTHER/ FATHER}
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27B - S25Q27B CHILD LIVES W/BROTHER/SISTER-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27B 27B. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
brothers and sisters, including stepbrothers and stepsisters
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27C - S25Q27C CHILD LIVES W/MATERNL GRDPAR-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27C 27C. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
maternal grandparents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27D - S25Q27D CHILD LIVES W/OTH MATERN REL-W3
17 of 22
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27D 27D. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
other maternal relatives
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27E - S25Q27E CHILD LIVES W/PATERNL GRDPAR-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27E 27E. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
paternal grandparents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27F - S25Q27F CHILD LIVES W/OTH PATERN REL-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27F 27F. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
other paternal relatives
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27G - S25Q27G CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27G 27G. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
Friends
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27H - S25Q27H CHILD LIVES W/ADOPT PARENTS-W3
Type Code
18 of 22
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27H 27H. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
adoptive parents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27I - S25Q27I CHILD LIVES W/FOSTER PARENTS-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27I 27I. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
foster parents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK27J - S25Q27J CHILD LIVES IN AN INSTITUTN-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK27J 27J. With whom does <CHILD> live now? Mark all that apply by typing 1 and
pressing Enter.
{HE/ SHE} lives in an institution
Logic If Q27A = 1, ask Q28
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK28 - S25Q28 LEGAL CUSTODY AGREEMENT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK28 28. Do you have a legal agreement with {HIS/ HER} {MOTHER/ FATHER}
regarding custody of <CHILD>?
0 no
1 yes
H3KK29 - S25Q29 CHILD MRE TIME W/YOU THAN PAR-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
19 of 22
H3KK29 29. Does <CHILD> spend more time with you or with <CPARTNER>?
1 more time with you
2 equal time with you and <CPARTNER>
3 more time with <CPARTNER>
H3KK30 - S25Q30 12MO,OFT YOU HAVE SEEN CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK30 30. During the past 12 months, about how often have you seen <CHILD>?
Logic If Q30 = 0 or 1, ask Q31
0 never
1 once or a few times
2 1 or 3 times a month
3 once a week
4 daily
H3KK31M - S25Q31M MONTH YOU LAST SAW CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK31M 31M. In what month (and year) did you last see <CHILD>?
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
20 of 22
H3KK31Y - S25Q31Y YEAR YOU LAST SAW CHILD-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK31Y 31Y. In what (month and) year did you last see <CHILD>?
1996 1996
1997 1997
1998 1998
1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
H3KK32 - S25Q32 MILES AWAY FRM YOU CHILD LIVE-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK32 32. About how many miles away from you does <CHILD> live?
Logic If Q27A = 1, ask Q33 to Q35
1 within 1 mile
2 1 to 10 miles
3 11 to 100 miles
4 101 to 200 miles
5 more than 200 miles
H3KK33 - S25Q33 LEGAL REQ PAY PAR CHILD SUPP-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK33 33. Are you legally required to pay <CPARTNER> child support for <CHILD>?
Logic If Q1 > 1, ask Q34 to Q35
0 no
1 yes
H3KK34 - S25Q34 #CHILD SUP PAYMENT YOU MISSED-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
21 of 22
H3KK34 34. In the past 12 months, how many child support payments have you
missed?
0 none
1 1 or 2
2 3 to 5
3 6 to 8
4 9 to 11
5 all
H3KK35A - S25Q35A 12MO,YOU BOUGHT CLOTH/TOY/GF-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK35A 35A. Not including child support, which of the following things have you done
during the past year? Next to each thing you have done, type a 1 and press
Enter. If it�s something you haven�t done, leave the answer space blank and
press Enter.
bought <CHILD> clothes, toys, or presents
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK35B - S25Q35B 12MO,YOU PD DENT/MEDICAL EXP-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK35B 35B. Not including child support, which of the following things have you done
during the past year? Next to each thing you have done, type a 1 and press
Enter. If it�s something you haven�t done, leave the answer space blank and
press Enter.
paid for <CHILD>�s dental or medical expenses
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK35C - S25Q35C 12MO,YOU GAVE MONEY HELP OUT-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
22 of 22
H3KK35C 35C. Not including child support, which of the following things have you done
during the past year? Next to each thing you have done, type a 1 and press
Enter. If it�s something you haven�t done, leave the answer space blank and
press Enter.
given extra money to <CPARTNER> to help out with <CHILD>
0 not marked
1 marked
H3KK35D - S25Q35D 12MO,YOU HELP CHILDCARE EXP-W3
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H3KK35D 35D. Not including child support, which of the following things have you done
during the past year? Next to each thing you have done, type a 1 and press
Enter. If it�s something you haven�t done, leave the answer space blank and
press Enter.
helped pay for <CHILD>�s child care expenses
0 not marked
1 marked